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K 025:NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD | K025| Prefix tog K023 SSF f
- Smoke barriers are constructed to provide at . YA .é 10 7
; least 3 one ha.ltm;1 hgl.:;r ﬁ?l;e relfistbancg rating in |I ; *  Penetrations on the 2" 3™ and 4% |
. accordance with 8.3. Smoke arkers may ] floors above fire doors, stairwell |
| terminate at an atrium wall. Win ows are | | exit doors, elevator lobbies and i
. protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass | electrical rooms will be sealed by
+ panels and steel frames. A minimum of two ; 1 3/6/09 using 3M Fire Stop. ;
separate compartments are provrfl%ed on each |
floor. Dampers are not required in'duct | ' B
penetrations of smoke barriers in fuliy ducted | J ‘
heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems. e Allpati
, ! > . patients could be affected by
19373, 19.3.7.5,19.1.63, 19.1.6.4 | i this practce, No residents were.
.f i . harmed
. i i =
. : | C !
, * ! ions wi ing |
\ This STANDARD s not met as evldenced by: | ,I " e o vl be checked during
| Based on observations, it was deténnined the | | maintenance program for the ;
facility falled to maintain the smoké barriers. | i inspection and repair of smoke and
The findings included: | | fire partitions. ;
i . " D :
i Observations dlllmn_g tt}e facility tour on 2/2/08, | | 's Documentation will be kept on file :
| revealed the following: . in the Facilities Management
.. The 2nd, 3rd, and 4th fioors had)penetrations | ] Office and revio bg the
j In the smoke walls located above the fire doors, - e b -
' b. The 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th floors|elevator l Facilities Managemer:jt_ trector or |
! lobbies had penetrations in the fire walls. Supervisor andfa standing report
“©. The 2nd and 3rd 4th floors electrical rooms | ! made to the Safety Comtr;lmwe ; |
| celling condult ends were not sealed. I | which in tu reports to the Quality
- The malntenance staff verified these findings as | i <03 Improvement Committee. !
i .

i noted above.

K039 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 8]

SS5=F i
i Width of alsles or corridors (clear apd

! unobstructed) serving as exit access is at least 4

ifeet. 190233

I
1

1
JORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR FROVIDERISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S S|

[ANDARD

i
5/
On 2/2/09 the. equipment é {O/ b(?

found to be in corridors of
Birmingham 2, 3 or 4 was
relocated to thelr respective
storage areas by the Nursing

staff on each unjt,
MLk

!
{X6) DATE

* deficiency statement ending with -
safeguards provide sufficient protection fo the patie
-ing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correclio

(See instructions.) Exgept for nurs
f s provided. For nursing homes,

8 following the date these documents are mads available to the facility. If deficiencies are
Jram participation.
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FHID SUMMARY STATEMENT QF DEFICIENCIES oo PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION T )
" PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ¢ COMPLETION
TAG |  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TAG | caoss.aersaagggrélg cT‘I-'I)EAPFROPRIATE DATE
T 7 ] i
K039. Continued From page 1 K 039i B
: . ) : ! * Al residents could havs
i This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by been effected by this
'Based on observations, it was determined the | 1[ praclice in the Birmingham |
+ facility fafled to ensure the corridors were clear i : buliding, but none were .
" and unobsfructed. i i harmed.
: s !
The findings included: 1 1 G
, : = On2/25/09 a policy was !
Observations during the facllity tour on 2/2/09, | | i"e"’fl"*’e‘:é"d dressi :
revealed the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th flogr corridors had | . ﬂ";g’fif'z‘i‘?afe; ressing =
chairs, carts, and it equipment stored in the | ! Requirement of proper :
 corridors. The maintenance staff member verified | storage of equipment on i
“the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th floor corridorﬁl had chairs, | I the respective units. If the
i carts, and lift equipment stored In the cormidors. f . equipmentis stored on the !
K052, NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD i K 052| corridor or is in use on the |
88=D, : : corridor it must be moved i
A fire alarm system required for life safety is ! i Svery 30 minutes by the :
Linstalled, tested, and maintained il accordance | A jrom that haltway.
with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA | ! policy will b conducied by |
: 72. The system has an approved malntenance | the Clinical Educator Y '
 @nd testing program complying with applicable I Nursing Supervisor, PCM
- requirements of NFPA70and 72. | 9.6.1.4 | ' and Charge Nurse :
. i i beginning 2/25/09 with i
I | completion by 2/27/09, i
) { D. :
; ! I ¢ The PCM and the )
; [ ! Enviranmental Services :
i ! : Director will monitor this '
| during the Environmental '
rounds on each unit. If .
; deficiencies are found it i
. . will be corrected at the
| This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: time and reported in the

| facility failed to maintain the fire 2

| The findings included:

l
l
 Based on observations, it was dete[mined the |
|
|

larm system.

i Observations of the 4th floor's fire a|tarrn pull 1

| station, located across room 412,

aQn 2/2/09 i

I Risk Management and
Safety Committee monthly

I meeting.

|

|

I

i
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DEFICIENCY)

K 039 . Contlnued From page 1 i K039,

 This STANDARD is not met as evidtle

nced by:
Based an observations, It was determined the
facility failed to ensure the corridors were clear
and unobstructed.

The findings included:; :
| i

 Observations d uring the facility tour on 2/2/09, !
' revealed the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th floor cbrridors had ;

" chairs, carts, and lift equipment stored in the .

corridors. The maintenance staff member verified
the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th floor corridors had chairs,

- carts, and lift equipment stored in thelcorridors, |

{052 NFPA101LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD | K082 poq, tag K052 SS=D .-
35=D. : 'j. { d G?

A fire alarm system required for life safety is , A .
instalied, tested, and maintained In adcordance | = The items that blocked the pull
with NFPA 70 National Electrical Codk and NFPA : : station: across from room 412 were
72. The system has an approved maintenance | i removed on 2/2/08,
and testing program complying with applicable ! !
requirements of NFPA 70 and 72.  9.6.1.4 i 5

[ | »  All patlents could be affected by this

' i practice. No residents were harmed

c
! ' s  The Facility Management Directar
' ; ' and staff will check pull stations to
; , ensure they are free from
i obstruction during their monthly PM

This STANDARD s not met as svidenced by: | checks and weekly rounds.
Based on observations, it was determjned the .
facliity failed to maintain the fire alarm{system. , D .

. ! -« Documeantation will be kept on ﬂlte in

ings i : . the Facilities Management Director
The findings included: i i and reviewed by the Facilitles
Observations of the 4th floor's fire alarm puil ' : gj":g?s";f"t Director or
station, located across room 412, on iiglos : i pervisor
*MS-2667(D2-99) Previous Verslons Obsalate Fvant ID:D7FO21 Facility ID: TN1920 i continuation shieet Page 2 of 5
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STATEMENT OF DEFIIENCIES {X1) PROVIDE! té};dpusmcug (%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION 3) gg;g fgrr\*e\{)sv
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: ABULONG 3. BIRMINGHAM,
445033 8. WING 02102/2009 |
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPFLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE '
1414 COUNTY HOSPITAL RD
BORD X LONG TERM C,
ROEAUX LONG TERM CARE NASHVILLE, TN 37218
(XD | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES I PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION xs)
PREFIX !  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULDBE | COMPLETION
TAG ;  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) C O TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  ©  DATE
i [ | | DEFICIENCY) |
K 052 ' Continued From page 2 i | K 052[ ;
E revealed the pull station was blocked with a chair. | i
The maintenance staff member verified the chair ] | |
: was blocking the pull station. . :
067 ' NFPA 101 LIFE ND. ! a67 :
§3=F E NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD ! Kas . Prefix tag K 067 SS=F 0/
-Heating, ventilating, and air condi lioning comply X { O?
[ with the provisions of section 9.2 ind are installed A 4
|

in accordance with the manufactufer's
specifications.  19.5.2.1, 9.2, NFPA 90A,
19622

I
| *  Dusly sprinkler heads in rooms 330,
402, 04, 413, and 415 were cleaned
I on 2/2/08,

; * Comoded sprinkler heads on

| Loading Dock will be replaced by

l- 3/6/09

|
f

i *  Corroded sprinkler heads in Kitchen

! This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by: will be replaced by 3/6/09
i Based on observations, it was detdrmined the

sprinkler heads were covered in lint or corroded
. as noted above,

K 147 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

*  Documentatlon of monthly and
quarterly inspections will be kept on
file in the Facilities Management :

I
, facility failed to maintain the sprinkjer system, | B |
: . * Allresidents could be affected by i
{ The findings included: |! this practice. No residents ware :
- . harmed.
I Observations during the facillty tour on 2/2/09, ! :
revealed the following: | |
| &. Reslident rooms 330, 402, 404, 413, and 415 c ;
- sprinklers were dirty with lint. I J »  Faclliies staff will continue to
i b The kitchen's loading dock revealed the . monitar corroded or dirty sprinkier
‘ sprinklers were corroded. These s?rinklers must | heads during their monthly
. be replaced not cleaned. | | preventative maintenance rounds !
©. The kitchen and dish washing area sprinklers \ g"‘i':}"“’sa‘s? lﬂe CI’_‘LES":" dq“at’;‘ze*;'i’ !
were corroded. These sprinklers must be i 5at;.‘l:rl ‘i’:“ ailt’Ions uring taelr
 replaced not cleaned, " q yinsp " |
D

K147

S8=F department and reviewed by the I
: Electrical wiring and equipment is iy accordance | Facilitles Management Director or

|
' The maintenance staff member vefﬁed the |
|
i
I
n

) with NFPA 70, National Electrical Gode. 9.1.2
i

| Supervisor, I
i
I

RM CMS-2507(02-95) Pravious Versions Obsolate Event ID:D7FD21 Facilty ID: TN1920 if continuation sheet Page 3 of 5
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XD | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | (1Y ! PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION : x5y
PREFIX ' (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | commarion
TAG 1 REGULATORY ORLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE  :  DATE
; | | . DEFICIENCY) i
1 A .
K 147 | Continued From page 3 [ k47| Prefixtag K 147 SS=F :
This STANDARD is not met as eVidsnced by: : A
| Based on observations, it was defermined the | The GFCI cover in the Kitchen next
. .! . . ! - ext
1 facility failed to maintain the electyical equipment, , to the plate warmer was repalred on
: o ; 2/20/08
The findings included:
B

* Allresidents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were
harmed

2{2/09, revealed the cover on a ground fault
circuit inferrupter located next to the plate warmer
was missing. The maintenance st%lff member
I verified the ground fault circuit interrupter located
, next to the plate warmer was missing.
K211; NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K211! * Facilities staff will continue to
88=E, | monitor all electrical outlsts during
{ Where Alcohol Based Hand Rub {(ABHR) _ their monthly preventative
dispensers are installed in a corridbr: | ' maintenance rounds
' 0 The comidor Is at least 8 feet wide l
; © The maximum individual fiuid dispenser | 1 D
|
I

]

|

|

I | |
Observations during the tour of the kitchen on | I
gl

|

: capacity shall be 1.2 liters (2 liters |n suites of I *  Documentation will be kept on file in
I rooms) Lhe Fadl:tlets M:nag:emegtb th
" - : epartment and reviewed by the
| © The dispensers have a minimu -Spacing of 4 f Faclities Management Directar or
. from each other | Supervisor, ,

i i, .
| © Not more than 10 gallens are used in a single ' ,
' smoke compartment outside a sto ge cabinet, | '
i o Dispensers are not instalied over or adjacentto
i an ignltion source, |

1 0 If the floor is carpeted, the building is fully Preftx tag K 211 S5=E

' sprinklered.  18.3.2.7, CFR 403. 44, 418.100,
460.72, 482.41, 483.70, 483.623, 485.623

|
|
I
i I
i |
| !
’ |
|
I
|
|

I A :
! ¢ The alcohol hand dispensers in the |

4™ fioor exam room were moved at |
| least three feet away from any light
i switch or electrical autlet.

| This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
i Based on observations, it was dete rmined the
| facility falled to maintain the alcoholbased hand
| rub dispensers.

I .
RM CMS-2587(D2-39) Previous Versions Obsoleta Event ID: D7F021 Facility ID: TN1920 If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1} PROVID PPLIER/CL RVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION & IDENTIFEECi{ﬁl(]}N NUMEERL? (%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION m’é’é&?fé’m
! A.BULDING |03 - RIRMINGHAWM
- B. VING
—— L‘:‘5°33 02/02/2009
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(X4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES i o ! P !
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECFDED BY FyLL pR'EF,x | {EA;?‘JSME!“C%‘}E“E&%%RSESEL%"BE . CoMMLENION
TAG '  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING NFORMATION) | TAG f CROSS-REFERENCED TQ THE APPROPRIATE DATE
_ DEFICIENCY) :
K211 Continued From page 4 K211 |I -I ]
| . B ‘
. The findings included: ¢ Allresidents could be affected by
' this practice. No residents were
harmed. The Facilities Managerment

t Observations of the 4th floor exam room on
| 2/2/09 revealed the alcohol baseé hand rub
dispenser was installed adjacent fo the light's
| onfoff switch. The mantenance staff member
: verified the alcohol based hand rub dispenser

- was Installed adjacent to the ligh Is on/off switch.

dispensers in the facility and wili
move any that are ngt in i

l

|

l staff will look at all aleoho!
I

| compliance by 3/6/08.

—— e e e —_ .

I

!I | » Fadilities staff will continue to ,
i manitor alcohol dispensers during |
| their monthly preventative
{ maintenance rounds and will !

ensure that any new dispensers will !
| be mounted al least three feet away l
I
|

from any electrical device.

¢ Documentation will be kept on file In
the Facilties Management
department and reviewed by the i
Facilitles Management Director or -
Superviscr.

| ' |
i H
| ; |
1 H
! . |

|
; | |
; l

|

|
|
E
i
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X Li:soaa 02/02/2008
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0 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GO
pﬁ;’m {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRIEDFIX {EACH comecﬁ Acnonﬂgsgﬁﬁauas comMAEnoN
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE BATE
DEFICIENCY)
K018 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K018 The plan of corrections is a requirement
S8=E . of federal law, but not necessarily an
Doors protecting corridor openings in ofher than acknowledgement of any violation of
required enclosures of vertical o nings, exits, or federal laws and regulations,
hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
those constructed of 1% inch ol -bonded core
wood, or capable of resisting fire or at least 20
minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only
reguired to resist the passage of smoke, Thereis
no Impediment to the closing ofth‘ doors, Doors
are provided with a means suitablg for keeping Prefix tag K 018
the door glnsed. Duteh doors medting 10.3.6.3.6
are permitted.  19,3.6.3 A N wr 3 /0/0%
s latch In room was
Roller iatches are prohibited by CMS regutations *  Thedoor
In all health care facillties. g ropeiredon 2/,
=  All residents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were
hamed.
C
»  Door latches will be monitored
during Facilities Management's
monthly preventative malntenance
This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by: 5 rounds
Based on observatlons, it was dete ined the : Documentation will be kept on fite in
facility falled 1o maintain the doors rotecting the * the F;“c;ﬂlzs ?\?a_nagetnan%
carridors. Department and reviewed by the
Facilities Management Director or
The findings included: Supervisor.
Observations during the facllity tour|of the 4th
floor on 2/2/09, revealed the door toiresident
room 407 did nat have a lateh. The maintenance
staff member verified the door did nbt have a
latch.
K 025 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 025
S8=F
Smoke barriers are constructed to provide at

SIGNATURE

QRATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S \\_-//
M -
deﬁsclency statement ending with an asterisk () denotes a deficlancy which the institution may be excused from

afeguards provide sufficlant protection ta the patle
--ng tha date of survey whather or not a plan of col
i following the date these documents are made availabl
ram pasticipation.
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (X2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMEBER: COMPLETED
| A BULDING 04 -RIBEIRD
41&- B. WING
5033 02/02/2009
I NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE
BORDEAUX LONG TERM CARE 1414 COUNTY HOSPITAL RD
NASHVILLE, TN 37218
(X4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES D | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION )
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE FRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THEAPPROPRIATE . DATE

|

I

! i DEFICIENCY) .
H

1

I

K 025 | Continued From page 1 K 025[ Prefix tag K025 $8=F

1
least a one half haur fire resistance rating in A | fe
| accordance with 8.3. Smoke barrjers may [ . 8t and I (’ o6
* terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are i | * ft? ?,gt;?: ggf,: “,§',’°d‘ 62 sg: . anﬁi [
 pratected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass | : axit doors ela\?ato?lo?:b;g's am;w =
panels and steel frames. A minimum of two , electrical rooms will be sealedby
separate compartments are provided on each | 3/6/09 using 3M Fire Stop.
| floor. Dampers are not required in duct
 penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted B |
 heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems. _ |
119.3.7.3,19.3.7.5, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.614 * Al patients could be affected by this !
| practice. No residents were harmed |
. c )
i *  Penetrations will be checked during E
* This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: :,'}:,,‘,‘,‘;?,Zi‘l’; F;,og,a,‘;"?o, the '
- facility failed to maintain the smoke barriers. | fire partitions.
I The findings included: 5 )
. i
: Observations during the facility touf on 2/2/08, - ¢ Documentation will be kept on flle in |
! revealed the following: the Facllities Management Office :
| ; and reviewed by the Facilities
a. The 1.St’ 2nd, 3rd, and 4th floors had | Management Director or Supervisor
i g?enggg:l;ns in the smoke walls Jocated above the and a standing report mads to the
i - Safety Commitiee which in 1 '
b. The 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th floors had I re:gr?s to :t'ge Qu:]\lfy Imprl:'ovuer:'lent
» penetrations in the fire walls located above the Committee.

| stairwell exit doors (carridor side). , ,
c. The 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th floors elevator ; '
lobbies had penetrations in the fire valls. :
d. The 1st and 4th floors electrical rooms had
penetrations in the walls and celling.
The maintenance staff member verifled the
presence of the penetrations as noted on the 1st, I
2nd, 3rd and 4th floors, ;
K 050 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 050 :
SS=F
i Fire drills are held at unexpected times under I

{ varying condltions, at least quarterly on each shift, i

RM CMS-2567(02-99) Pravious Versions Obsolete Event |D:D7F021 Facility {D: TN1920 If continuation sheet Paga 2 of 5
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STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIDERISUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED
A BUILDING 01 -RIBEIRO
B. WING
¢L4.,5033 | 02/0212009
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE
1414 COUNTY HOSPITAL RD
ORDEAUX LONG TERM CA
B RAUX TERM CARE NASHVILLE, TN 37218
X4 ID | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION P s
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL f PREFIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING IrIFORMA'I'ION) TAG |  CROSSREFERENCED TO THEAPPROPRIATE |  OATE
. , _ DEFICIENCY) i
! . | { =] :
K050 Continued From page 2 i ' Koso "refixtagK 050 SS=r / /.9
' The staff is famillar with procedures and is aware | ‘ ! &/te ?
i that drills are part of established routine. ! A i
| Responsibility for pianning and rggriducﬁng drills s | | »  Follow up fire dritls will be !
| assigned only to competent persdns who are performed in area of non !
t qualified to exercise leadership. Where drills are i compliance, :
| conducted between 9 PM and 6 AM a coded !
! announcement may be used instead of audible | B

*  Allresldents could be affected by
J this practice. No residents were
harmed,

alarms. 19.7.1.2

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: |
| Based on observations, it was determined the =  Fadillttes Management Director will
- facility staff member responding ta the fire drill I perform one drill per shift per month
| announced the wrong location of the fire, | | fo ensurs staff are traed and

‘ I prepared in the event of a fire. In

i the event the fire drill does not go

| waell the Facilities Management
Dirgctor will stop the drill and

’ perform within next seven busiess
days and Immaediate in-service and

|
| The findings included:

! Observations during the fire drill on 2/9/09, the
i Staff member selected to react to the drill

| ;nnguncsd the wrong location (room number) of will perforn a follow up drilt for that
e fire. | area,

K147, NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE S}'I'ANDARD I ¢ 147|

SS=E ' D
- Electrical wiring and equipment is Ifn accordance | *  Dacumentation will be kept on flle in |
| with NFPA 70, "Nationa! Electrical Code. 9.1.2 the Facfities Management !
I ' Department and a summary report
; ‘ of all drifls will be presented and
! ! raviewed by the Safety Committes
: each month.
t

i

This STANDARD is not met as ev{denced by [

{ Based on observations, It was determined the | ! I

| facility failed to maintain the electrical equipment. II | Prefix tag K 147 S5=E |
I

. ﬁ/jo/é?

! The findings included:

| Observations during the facility tou n 2/2/09, i *  The GFCI In the 4™ floor tub room
revealed the following: | and 3" floor soiled utifity room was i

| & The 4th fioor tub room had 2 gralind fault repaired on 2/4/09 :

| clrcuit Interrupter that was loose in the wall, | |
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UEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PR%EE’A%;%DQE
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & Menlcmgseavrcss OMB NO, 0938-0391
—CENTERS FOR MEDICARE 2MB NO, 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLLA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ¢ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: o e ™ m’@é@%@?
L“ A BUILDING  01.-RIBEIRD
B. WING
#5033 02/02/2069
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE
BORDEAUX LONG TERM CARE 1414 COUNTY HOSPITAL RD
NASHVILLE, TN 37218
(XD | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DERICIENGIES F p . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF 1 :
PREFIX . (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREECFLEDED BY FULL | PRERX | {EACH coggecms ACﬂc&RnglgEL%NBE  combion
TAG i REGULATORY ORLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG { CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  ©  DATE
, 1 I DEFICIENCY) :
] =
K 147 Continued From page 3 | ka7l 8 '
' b. The 3rd fioor soiled wtility roon} had an f | )
 electrical outiet that was loose frdm the wail. | ¢ Allresidents could be affected by |
' The maintenance staff member verified the ath i ’ this practice. No resldents were |
 flaor tub room had a ground fault|cireuit ! harmed f
 interrupter that was loose in the wall and the 3rd |
. floor soiled utility room had an elgctrical outlet that- . C
: was loose from the wall, I | = Facllitles staff will continue to
K211, NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K211 l monitor all efectrical outlets during i
8S=E l I thelr monthly preventative
Where Alcoho! Based Hand Rub ABHR) maintenance rounds
| dispensers are installed in a corridor:
1 © The corridor Is at least 8 feet wide D

| 0 The maximum individual fiuid dispenser

i

| . .
capacity shall be 1.2 fiters (2 litersiin suites of | *  Documentation will be kept o flle in

|

i

rooms) the Facilities Management
i i by th
0 The dispensers have a minimun} spacing of 4 ft g:gﬂaﬁg’;&tai‘:;‘;:;‘;’%‘:mgtmem
[ from each other Supervisor,

. © Not more than 10 gallons are ussd in a single

| smoke compartment outside a storage cabinet,

. © Dispensers are not installed ove} or adjacent to
: an Ignition source.

| o If the floor is carpeted, the bufldinq is fully

] Prefix tag ;< 211 8S=E
i sprinklered.  19.3.2.7, CFR 403, 44, 418,100, ||

fofes

R T

'460.72, 482.41, 483.70, 4B3.623, 485,623

i s The alcohot had dispensers in the

' 5 4" floor soiled linen and medication |
i ‘ rooms were moved at least three - !
E feet away from any light switchor |
I : electrical outlet on 2/12/08, .
. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

B

«  Allresidents could be affected by !
this practice. No residents were .
harmed. The Facllities Management |

staff will look at all alcahaof k
dispensers in the facllity and will !

move any that are net in |

J

|

* Based on observations, it was determined the |
' facility failed to maintain the alcoho) based hand |
{' rub dispensers. I
{ The findings Included: JI
i

|

’ Observations during the facility tourion 2/2/09, compliance by 3/6/09.
i revealed the Yollowing:

e The 4th floor soiled linen and medicine rooms

>

[ . i

RM CMS-2567(02-80) Previous Versions Qhsolete Event [D: D7F021 Facility 1D: TN1920 If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5




PRINTED: G2/17/2008

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION 3 RVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: ﬁi}wmms o1 - RIBEIRO ® )ggﬁpfgrsn
B, WING
445033 02/02/2009
NAKE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
BORDEAUX LONG TERM CARE | L‘ﬁ;:&"‘_f_g 'T*ss:;;’;'"a""
X SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES 1o} ! PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {%5)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ¢ COMPLETION
TAG |  REGULATORY ORLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED 70O THE APPROPRIATE |  DATE
: | | DEFICIENCY) :
K 211! Continued From page 4 J K211 i
|

adjacent to the light's on/off swich. The ! s Fadllities staff will continue to
mgintenance staff member werlﬁel the 4th floor Eonit;sa[cohoj dispensers during
soiled linen and medicine rooms rlad alcohol I i their monthly preventative

based hand rub dispensers instafled adjacentto | maintenance rounds and wiil

the light's on/off switch. | ensure that any new dispensers will
: l' be mounted at [east threa fest away

from any efectrical device. ;

 had alcohol based hand rub diqu%nsers installed

X s Documentation will ba kept on filz in

| the Facilities Management
department and reviewed by the

Facilities Management Director or

Supervisor.
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